SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3419/2011

KORGA MOILY(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, learned counsel, has appeared and submitted that the erstwhile counsel, who appeared for the appellants, has been designated as senior counsel.

Let notice of alternative arrangement be issued to the appellants, returnable in four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER